NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING MANDEVILLE CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA THURSDAY, JUNE 22, 2023, at 6:00PM PAUL SPITZFADEN COMMUNITY CENTER 3090 E. CAUSEWAY APPROACH MANDEVILLE, LOUISIANA 70448 AGENDA PACKET

CALL TO ORDER PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

MINUTES:

1. Adoption of the June 8, 2023, Regular Meeting Minutes

REPORTS AND ANNOUNCEMENTS:

PROCLAMATION:

The mayor will present a proclamation to Rudolph M. Green Sr.

OLD BUSINESS: none

NEW BUSINESS

1.Code Enforcement Update

2.Approval of the liquor license for Loft 18 Mandeville to be located at 1619 N. Causeway Blvd. (Councilman Kreller, District II)

3.Adoption of Resolution No. 23-23; A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE TO EXECUTE A MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE AND THE STATE OF LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND DEVELOPMENT, OFFICE OF ENGINEERING (DOTD) FOR MOWING AND LITTER PICKUP FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2024 AND PROVIDING FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH (Councilman Danielson, At-Large)

4.Adoption of Resolution No. 23-24; A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE APPOINTING A COUNCIL CHAIRMAN FOR THE MANDEVILLE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE TERM OF JULY 1, 2023 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2024; AND PROVIDING FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH (Councilman Danielson, At-Large)

5.Adoption of Resolution No. 23-26; A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE ACCEPTING THE BIDS FOR THE FLORIDA STREET LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS, PHASE 2 CONTRACT, CITY PROJECT NO. 211.23.006 AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH THE APPARENT LOW BIDDER ROTOLO CONSULTANTS, INC. AND PROVIDING FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH (Councilman Danielson, At-Large

6.Introduction and Discussion of Ordinance No. 23-22; AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE LEVYING AND IMPOSING TAXES ON PROPERTY SUBJECT TO TAXATION IN THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE, STATE OF LOUISIANA, FOR THE YEAR 2023 IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE VII, SECTION 23(B) AND (C) OF THE 1974 LOUISIANA CONSTITUTION AND R.S. 47:1705 (B) (1) AND (2). (Councilman Danielson, at-Large)

7.Introduction of Ordinance No. 23-23; AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS FOR THE PURCHASE OF SQUARES 91 AND 92, TOWN OF MANDEVILLE, BOUNDED BY FLORIDA STREET, MONTGOMERY ST., SOULT ST., AND LOUVAL ST. MANDEVILLE, LOUISIANA; AND PROVIDING FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH (Councilwoman McGuire, District III)

8.Introduction of Ordinance No. 23-24; AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS FOR THE PURCHASE OF PLOT 12X, PART OF TRACT C, TOWN OF MANDEVILLE, BOUNDED BY FLORIDA STREET, MONTGOMERY ST., SOULT ST., AND LOUVAL ST. MANDEVILLE, LOUISIANA; AND PROVIDING FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH (Councilwoman McGuire, District III)

9.Introduction of Ordinance No. 23-25 AN ORDINANCE FOR THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NUMBER 22-17, THE CAPITAL BUDGET OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE AND FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH (Councilman Danielson, at-Large)

PUBLIC COMMENT:

FINANCE REPORT:

ADJOURNMENT

Kristine Scherer
Council Clerk
City of Mandeville-3101 E. Causeway Approach-Mandeville, LA 70448
(985) 624-3145
In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact, Kristine Scherer, Council Clerk, at (985) 624-3145, describing the assistance that is necessary.
DATE OF NOTICE: June 15, 2023, 1:00 pm
POSTED AT: MANDEVILLE CITY HALL, 3101 E. CAUSEWAY APPROACH, MANDEVILLE, LOUISIANA